COTTON, DRYLAND, (SOLID 40"™ ROWS) TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS II REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

“
FUEL,0IL, FIXED
ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS
OPERATION NO. CATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 2R 5,56 DEC. .00 .0,557  0.u22 1.79 2.61
TANDEM DISC .40 “BEE 11200 0,208 0.(58 1.19 2,29
MOLDBOARD 6B 3,47 DEC 0.30° 0.798  Q.086 0,94 2.09
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10, 'BEC 0.0 0, 125¢ 0100 0.40 0. 25
CHISEL 3,44 JAN 0,70 0.092 0.070 0.80 1.46
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0,100 0.40 0.25
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.40 0.25
TANDEM DISC 4,40 MAR 2.00 0.417 0.316 2.39 4,54
HERB SPR/DISC 61 MAR & 1.00 0.0 0.158 0.01 0.16
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 ° MAR  0.10 0,125 0,100 0.40 0.25
LISTER-PLNT6R 4,36 APR “HI00 0.151 0,995 0.90 1. 81
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 APR 0410 0.3125 0,900 0.40 8,25
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.40 0.25
LISTER-PLNT6R 4,36 JUNE 1.00 0.151 0.115 0.90 1.81
SAND FIGHTER 4,51 JONE  1.00 0,076 0.057 0.44 0.68
CULTIVATOR 6R 4,33 JDNZ® 1.00° 0,207 0,157 1.15 2.73
CULTIVATOR 6R 3,380 INNE T MZ00 N0, 207 0. 457 1.56 3.53
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 JUNE "0.10 0.125 0,900 0.40 0,25 N
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 JuLy “ol10 0125 0,100 0.40 0.25 '
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 SEPT G510 0925 0.100 0.40 0.25 b
COTTON STR/BSK 4,64 NOV 0.50 0.440 0.333 3.82 6.51
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 NOV " 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.40 0,25
COTTON TR 3BL 10,62 ~Now 0250 40,100 0,026 0.39 .36
TOTALS 3.970" B.2%99 S 20ixn 33.02
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PROJECTICNS FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY
NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT UPDATING AFTER 10/09/80. B

COTTON, DRYLAND,

CAT EGORY

GROSS RECEIPTS
COTTON LINT
COTTONSEED

TOTAL PROJECTED RETURNS

VARIABLE COSTS

PEEHARVEST COSTS
SD COTTON-UPLAND
INSECT. COTTON
MISC EXPENSE
HERBI. COTTON

CUS. STRIP

FUEL & LUBE--TRACTOR
EQUIPMENT

REPATRS s===== TRACTOR
EQUIPMENT

[ABORS= === MACHINERY

OPERATING CAPITAL
SUBTOTAL, PREHARVEST
HARVEST COSTS
GIN,BAG, TIES
EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT
LABOR=====~=—~ MACHINERY
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

NARROW ROW

PROJECTE
YIELD

300.00
0'2“

INPUT US

10.00
0.10
1.00
1.00

300.00

Fie 19
16.75

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
DEPREC. , INTEREST, TAXES
TRACTOR
EQUIPMENT
LAND (NET SHARE-RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL PROJECTED COSTS

NET PROJECTED RETURNS

& INSUR.

1241 (C 6)

, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS II REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

D
UNIT

LB.
T ON

E

LB.

APPL
DOL.
ACRE
LB.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOL.
ACRE

BALE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

PROJECTED _

$/U0NIT

0.70
100.00

0.30
4.50
1.00
6.00
0.06

5.00

0.14

41.00

5.00

$

$

" VALUE

210.00
24.00

YOUR
ESTIMATE

234.00 %

3.00
0.45
1.00
6.00

18.00
7.99
3.02
1.40
2.32

15.93

-2.34

61.46 $

———— e ——

—— e e e

e

B e ——

$
$

©+

52.24

—— s e e ey

75592 S8

163.82 $

70.18 $

— . . s i s

LAND (NET RENT) BASED ON 1/4 OF GROSS INCOME LESS 1/4 OF INSECT, GIN-EAG-TIES.

YIELLC BASED ON BROADCAST

INFORMATION PRESENTED IS
INTENDED TO RECOGNIZE OR

ELANTING IN

20" ROWS.

GOVT PAYMT NOT INCL.

EREFARED SOLELY AS A GENERAL GUIDELINE AND IS NOT
EREDICT THE COSTS AND RETURNS FROM ANY ONE

PARTICULAR FARM OR RANCH OPERATION.
AND/OR DEVELOPED BY STAFF MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION

SERVICE AND APPROVED FOR

PUBLICATION.

THESE PROJECTIONS WERE COLLECTED



COTTON, DRYLAND, NARROW ROW, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS II REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

FUEL,CIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS
OPERATION NO. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 2R 5,56 DEC 1,00 0.557 0.422 1.79 2.61
TANDEM DISC 4,40 EEC 1.00 0,208 0.158 1.19 o |
MOLDBOARD 6B 347  BEE 1.00 0.378 0.286 3,12 6.97
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 DEC Q.10 a.125 8,10€ 0.40 0.25
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 JAN 0,10 0.125 0.100 0.40 0.25
CHISEL T W SOt eeiRa Saaa 0L 070 0.80 1.46
TANDEM DISC 4,407 BER | 2,00 0.817 0.316 2.39 4,54
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 EEB 0.10 0.125 @.100 0.40 0.25
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 MAR 0.10 0,125 0,100 0.40 0. 25
HERB SPR/DISC 4,61 MAR 1.00 0.208 0.158 1.04 1.74
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 JBR 0.19 Q,¥25 Q.10€ 0.40 0.25
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 MAY .10 0,125 0,100 0.40 0.25
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 JBRE 0.10 0.125 0106 0.40 0.25
SAND FIGHTER 5,51  JUNE '1.0Q0 0.076 0Q.087 0.44 0.68
PICKUP 1/2 TON 19 JUnY 0.1¢ Gl125 6,100 0.40 0.25
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 SEPT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.40 0.25
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 NV  6.1€  0.125 04100 0.40 0. 25
COTTCN TR SBL 10.63 " NO¥ .00 ‘ejo00 0,452 0,88 _0.95

TOTALS 3.386 2,618 15.58 23.68
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LISTING OF THE NAME SET AND PRICE VECTOR REGION NUMBER: 6 DATE: 101380

1 MILK e SR CH T 11.00 S1 FLAX e__ 101 SALY B S CWTe

2 CREAN e 52 SUNFLOWER e__ 102 MINERALS T ) o

3 woOL LB. 1.00 53 SAFFLOMWER e__ 103 SALT & MINa LB.

4 EGGS SN ip0T. e__ 54 SUGAR BEETS e__ 104 BONE MEAL AR (CuTa e

S STOCKER CWT. 100.00 55 BEANS e__ 105 CREEP FEED CWT. S

6 STOCKER STEERS CHMT- 100.00 S6 e__ 106 GROWTH STIMULANT CHT. |

7 STOCKER HEIFERS ____ CHTe 95400 57 e__ 107 COTTONSEED CAKE . ____ LB. 0.10

8 FEEDER STEERS S Lol (1 1 90.00 S8 e__ 108 SUPPLENENT B NOWY o), ) Lo

9 FEEDER HEIFERS ____ CHT. 85.00 59 e__ 109 RANGE SUPPLEMENT ____ LBe ____e__
10 FEEDER CALVES SRS N WY B87.50 60 e__ 110 RANGE CUBES CHTisy | s ey
11 SLAUGHTER STEERS ____ CHNT. 75.00 61 BROILERS —— LBe ____e__ 111 CONCENTRATES RN C W) 2R
12 SLAUGHTER HEIFER ____ CwWTe 74.00 62 LAYERS e LBe ____e__ 112 PROT. SUPPLEMENT ____ CWTe ____e__
13 STEER CALVES ____ CHMT. 110.00 63 DUCKS B g e__ 113 13-14X PRO FEED CWT. HE
14 HEIFER CALVES ———_ CMTe. 100.00 64 TURKEYS LBe e__ 114 15-16X PRO FEED CWT. ST
15 BREEDING HEIFERS HEAD 700.00 65 e__ 115 SUPPLEMENT. 20X CHT. ol
16 DEATH LOSS 3% P e V1] B 1.00 66 e__ 116 21-2S5S% PRO FEED ____ CMWTe ____e__
17 CuLL COWS S Y eUTe 50.00 67 BUe e__ 117 26-30% PRO FEED CuT. e
18 BULL CHT. 72.00 68 BU. e__ 118 31-35X PRO FEED CWT ol LI
19 CALVES ———_ CMTe 11000 69 LBe e__ 119 36-40X PRO FEED CHT. i
20 BULL CALVES HEAD 100.00 70 COTTON-UPLAND LB. e__ 120 41-45X PRO FEED CWTie | Bnican guE
21 CULL DAIRY COWS CHT. 4B8.00 71 COTTON-PIMA BU. e__ 121 46-50X PRO FEED et
22 DAIRY BULL CALVE ____ HEAD 100.00 72 CORN BU. 2.39 122 MILK REPLACER CuT. o
23 KID MOHAIR e LBe ____e__ 73 GRAIN SORGHUM CuT. 3.83 123 GRAIN MIX CNT o B
24 ADULT MOHAIR e (1) el 7A OATS BU. e__ 124 CALF FEED CuT. o
25 KID GOATS RIS SE D I s TRYE e B S e__ 125 DAIRY SUPPLEMENT ____ CMTe ____ «__
26 DOES LBe e__ 76 WHEAT BUe 4.00 126 SOYBEAN MEAL CWTa R
27 L2 T e__ 77 TRITICALE SESETRR (T} e__ 127 GROWING RATION ____ CMT. ___ e __
28 DEER LEASE S AT R ELe SIS ST 8 SR IGE RSN W T e__ 128 FATTENING RATION CWT. et
29 FEEDER LAMBS EENERIT ) 0.69 79 WINTER WHEAT e__ 129 FINISHING RATION CuT. 6.15
30 SHEEP ____  HEAD 80.00 80 SPRING WHEAT LBa e__ 130 TOT. DIG= NUT. o
31 LAMBS LBa 0.70 81 ALFALFA HAY TCN 70.00 131 DIG. PROTEIN -
32 EWE LAMBS ———_  HEAD 80.00 82 e__ 132 DRY MATTER RN v | DA e,
33 SLAUGHTER LAMBS LBa 0.70 83 BERMUDA ——_ TON $5.00 133 AUN'S DOL. oie
3s e Ba WHEATERYE GRASS ACRE Sl N34 ekl
35 EMWES TR RY _e__ 85 NATIVE GRASS ———_ ACRE e__ 135 SOW FEED GESTe ____ CHMT. 6.95
36 CULL EMES B E T 0.20 86 e__ 136 SOW FEED LACTe ____ CHT. 6.95
37 RAMS HEAD e 87 SORGHUM FORAGES ____ ACRE e__ 137 BOAR FEED CuT. 6.95
g «__ B8 FOR. SORGHUM HAY ____  TON 55.00 138 PIG STARTER ANELOWTS 6.15
39 MUTTON SHEEP LBa 0.20 89 SUGAR BEETS TGN 23t 130 i
&0 «__ 90 TOBACCO LB. el 140 ShE
41 RAISING HERD REP ____ HEAD ____e__ 91 POTATOES == CWTe o 141 ReE
42 SLAUGHTER HOGS ____ CHTe. S0.00 92 GUAR CHT. 15.00 142 e
43 MARKET HOGS SN CNT 50.00 93 COTTON LINT LB. 0.70 143 v
44 GILT ——__ HEAD «__ 94 COTTONSEED TON 100.00 144 o
45 SOWS ——— HEAD ____e__ 95 PEANUTS e__ 145 RANGE IMPROV ACRE 1.00
46 CULL SOMS NN T 36.00 96 PECANS e__ 146 DEATH LOSS DOL. A
a7 : e__ 97 PEACHES WHSLE e__ 147 DEATH LOSS PIGS ____ DOL. Sk
48 DEATH LOSS 2% PIGS HEAD 112.50 98 SOYBEANS 5.35 148 DEATH LOSS STOCe ____ DOL. ____=__

49 FEEDER PIGS LBe 0«62 99 SOUTHERN PEAS CHT. 12.00 149 BREEDING HEAD
50 CARCASS CHT. - 100 . 150 COASTAL PASTURE -




151

152
153
154
i55
156
157
158
159
160
i61

162
163
166
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
i8o0
181
182
183
184
185
186
i87
188
189
190
191

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

SEED

LISTING OF THE NAME SET AND PRICE VECTOR
PASTURE e S AN
SMe GRe PASTURE ____ ACRE
PASTURE. TAME S L ACRE
PASTURE, NATIVE ____ ACRE
‘SORGHUM PASTURE _____ ACRE
COASTAL-RG-CL — . ACRE
COASTAL RYEGRASS ____  ACRE .-
COMMON LEGUME ACRE ~E3
COASTAL LEGUME et SCRE T T
RYEGRASS-CLOVER ____ ACRE ____.«__
CORN SILAGE 0 e 721 il
GRASS SILAGE TON st AT
SORGHUM SILAGE L TIpN Drpsa
HAYLAGE TON g
SM GRAIN STUBBLE ____ ACRE Lo
CORN STALKS e O N Az
CROP RESIDUE -~ ACRE ey
STRAW siEpais 1T & B s e
WET CORN P 87 1Y) A i Pt
HAY BALE 2.00
LEGUME HAY ssctiy 7o) = g
GRASS HAY e e 731 o =t
MIXED HAY TON R
NATIVE HAY IERXeSeTON ML
SORGHUM HAY TON e
HAY (PROD.COST) ____ DOL. ____= _
RANGE IMPROVEMEN ____ ACRE 090
IMPROVED PASTURE ____ ACRE ____eo__
WHEATY PASTURE TS SSNEDAYS 025
WHEAT GRAZING S TG OAYS 0.13
SEED WHEAT e Y T.20
GRASS SEED a1 S
SUGAR BEET SEED g
SEED CORN/GRAIN Sal
SEED CORN/SILAGE e
GRAIN SORGe. SEED ____ LBe 0.40
FORAGE SORG SEED ____ LB. 0.18
ALFALFA SEED LB. 130
SOYBEAN SEED EU. 8.50
RYEGRASS SEED =
COTTON DELINTED ____ LBe 0.43
o
COTTONSEED TON 100,00
SOUTHERN PEAS .
GUAR SEED ‘LBe 0.25
COSTAL HAY e
SPRING WHEAT SDe o—
WINTER WMHEAT SD. .
POTATOE SEED =

REGION NUNBER: 6 DATE: 101389

201 e
202 ST
203 RS
204 k.
205 FERT (N) APPL®D ____ LBa 0.26
206 FERT (P) APPL'D ____ LB. 0.28
207 TOP DRESS FERT» e,
208 SIDE DRESS FERT. i
209 PLOYW DOMN FERT. S
210 FERTILIZER et
211 NITROGEN L
212 NEITROGEN (DRY) S
213 NITROGEN (ANHY) ____  TON 175.00
214 NITROGEN (LIQ) s
215 PHOSPHATE ST
216 PHOSPHORUS R
217 MIXED FERT. s
218 INSECTICIDE I Y IAPPL 4.50
219 HERBICIDE DRV B 7.00
220 POTASH e
221 POTASSIUM 5
222 S
223 i
224 i
225 P
226 o
227 FOLIAR FEED il
228 S
229 a
230 LIMEEGYPSUM .
231 LIME 2ol
232 GYPSUM el
233 e
234 Nl
235 SOIL TEST S
236 SOIL FUNGICIDE a_
237 FOLIAR FUNGICIDE o
238 INSECT. & FUNGI. Sa
239 FUNGICIDE —
240 INSECTICIDE APPL 3,50
241 .
242 METHOXYCHLOR Fok
243 MALATHION g AL
244 PARATHION GAL. 12200
245 INSECT. - EARLY Son
246 INSECTe - LATE A
2a7 s
248 HERB, PREMERGE ____ ACRE 6.00
249 HERB, POSTEMERGE L
250 HERBICIDE %

2-4-D

BROAD LEAF HERS
GRASS KILLER
PRE-MERGE HERB
SOIL STERILANT
DEFOLIANT

POST EMERGE HERB
BANDED HERBICIDE
BROADCAST HERB.
CHEMICALS
FUMIGANT

SEED TREATMENT
RODENT CONTROL
NEMATODE CONTROL
DESICCANT
PRESERVATIVE

CUS HARY SOYBEAN
CUS HARV WHEAT I
CUST HARY WHEAT
CUST HARV SORG D
CUST HARY SOR6 I
CUST HARY CORN
SUGAR BEETS HARV
CUSTOM HauL
CUSTOM HARVEHAUL
STRIP & HAWL
HAUL » COMP s EDUC
COTTON GINNING
HAUL «GIN+BET
BAGS:TAGSETC.
HAUL+ COMPEEDUC
GINs BAG, TIES
HAUL GRAIKN SORG
HAUL WHEAT
HAUL CORN
CUS HARY Se
HAUL Se. PEAS
HAUL GUAR
CUS HARY GUAR
SEED COTTON-PIMA
SD COTTON-UPLAND
HARVEHAUL PIMA
HARVEHAUL UPLAND
GINBAG,TIE-PINA
GIN«BAG.T UPLAND
CUS« STRIP

PEAS

PEAR BURNING
MACHINE HIRE

P e

Tl

S

—

L P

S

P

|

-

.

L S

| —

| p—

|

| Je—

.

L S

= S SSCACRE 8.00

= ACRE 8.00

B

-

-

P Tees - 025

-——

® e

—

D=

LI

.

a2 BACE 35.00

it CuTe 0.25

BU. C.10

—

.

[ J—

CHT. 025

ACRE 10.00

® e

R T 1 030
P e

.

;S

S e

COTT LB« 0.06
=t

L

o

e




LISTING OF THE NAME SET AND PRICE VECTOR

329

CAR RENTAL

TRUCK RENTAL
TRACTOR RENTAL
TRUCK ING

EARTH MOVING
DITCHING
DIGGING

LAND PREPARATION
DEEP BREAK

HIRE TILL. EQUIP
HERE PLANT EQUIP
HIRE HARV EQUIP
HIRE HAYING EQUI
HIREL IVSTKEQUIP

L ]

FIEF AT AT

LI

HIRE SILAG EQUIP
AERIAL SEEDING
CUSTOM PLANT
CUSTOM DRYING
CUSTOM COMBINING
CUST COMB & HAUL
CUSTOM HAULING
GRAIN HAUL ING
CORN DRYING
GRAIN DRYING
CUSTOM SWATHING
STORAGE

CUST COTTON PICK
FUNGICIDE APPLI1.
FERTILIZER APPLI
PESTICIDE APPLI.
HERBICIDE APPLI.
INSECT. APPLI.
HIRE FERT SPREAD
DEFOL IANT APPLI.
SCOUTING

CUSTOM SPRIGGING
SWATH BALE HAUL
MOW«RAKE:BALE
CUSTOM BALING
CUSTOM BALE HAUL
CUSTOM MOWING
CUSTOM RAKING
CUSTOM STAKING
HAUL & STACK
STACK MOVING
HAYINGESTACKING
AERIAL APPL.

e ® 8 0 0 0 0

N

* & 0 8 0 0 B 0

it L BT ST AT AR A AT T ]

(-]

o

n

» 8 @

HAUL INGEMKTG

Il ell

REGION NUMBER: [ DATE: 101380
351 WEIGHING

352 CUSTOM GRINDING

353 GRINDINGEMIXING

354 CUSTOM BRANDING

355

356

357

358 OTHER IRIG LABOR

359 IRRIG. LABOR HOUR 5
360 HAND HARVEST

361 THINNING

362 PRUNING

363 HOEING LABOR HOUR 3
364

365

356

367

368

369 PEACH TREES

370 TREE WRAP 0
371 GROVE CARE CHG.

372 TREE REPLACEMENT

373

37a

375

376

377

378

379 PROCESSEMARKETY

380 HARV,PACK:MARKET

381 CUSTOM HARVEST

382 CUSTOM PACKING

383 MARKETING

384 ICING

385 PACK & CONTAINER

386 PACK £ cCOOL

387

388

389

390

391 HARVEST £ MARKET

392 MARKETING DOL .
393 MISC EXPENSE DOL.
394 REPAIRS & MAINT. DOL
395 FENCE REPAIR HEAD
396 WATER FACIL REPR HEAD
397 BARN REPAIR HEAD
398 CORRAL REPAIR

399 MGMT RECORDS

400 MISC EXPENSE DOL«

\

® & & 8 2 & 0 % 8 3 b b 0B " s N

T AT AR AT TR AT AU AT =20 4 U

401
402
403
404
405

407
408
409
410
411

413
4la
415
416
417
a18
819
420
a21
422
423
a2a
425
426
427
428
429
230
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
aas
445
445
447
448
449
450

e & 8 0 0 5 0 0 0 800

[ S | RS SS 1 ¥ SH1 ] ]

SALT £ MINERAL
VET £ PROCESSING
VET MEDICINE LIVE DOL.
VET SERVICE
MEDICINE
SHEARING
VET & MEDICINE HOGS DOL.
VET. MED. (SOWNWS) HEAD
VET MED & IMP. ———  HEAD 050
BALER TWINE
BALER WIRE
STICKS

LBe

W o
)

OOI
(=}

|
|
|

LP GAS

(4]

("]
.

Y 0 8 O 6 6

FUEL FOR HEATING
FUEL FOR DRYING
DRY ING

STORAGE

FARM STORAGE
COMMs STORAGE
WAREHOUS ING

COLS STORAGE

BROKERAGE
GIN«BAGs TIES BALE
CLEANING
CONTAINERS
PACKING

TAXES

REAL ESTATE TAX
PERSONAL TAXES
LICENSES
PERMITS

INSUR. PREMIUMS

>
'
.

L]




LISTING OF THE NAME SET AND PRICE VECTOR REGION NUMBER: 6 DATE: 101380

451 HAIL INSURANCE e 501 CUST HRV ALFALFA ____  BALE 0.65
452 e 502 HAYALFALFA AR TON 60.00
453 LIVESTOCK INS e 503 INSECT. ALFALFA APPL 3.00
454 HAIL INS. WHEAT ACRE 4.00 504 CST SPR CSTL BRM ____ ACRE 22.50
455 HAIL INS. COTTON .__ 505 HRBCD CSTL BERM. ACRE 3.90
456 CROP INS. WHEAT ____ ACRE 3.00 506 HAY CSTL BERMUDA TCK 40.00
457 CROP INSe COTTON e__ 507 CST HVT CSTL BRM BALE 0.65
458 HAIL INS SORGHUM e 508 INSECT. COTTON APPL 2.50
459 GEN FM OVERHEAD e__ 509 HERBI. COTTON ACRE 600
460 UTILITIES e__ 510 GUAR SEED LB. 0.22
461 e__ S11 CSTM HAUL GUAR CHT. 0.25
462 e__ 512 CSTM HVST GUAR ACRE 10.00
463 e__ 513 INSECTe WHEAT L. CAaTN 4.92
464 ELECTRICITY e__ 514 CSTM HAUL WHEAT BU. 0.12
465 IRRIG. EQUIP. e__ 515 CSTM HVST WHEAT ACRE 10.00
466 WATER CHARGE e__ 516 CST HL GR. SORGa CHT. 0.2%
467 TANK IRRIGATION e___ 517 INSECT. GR SORGa ACRE 3.00
468 IRRIGATION WATER e__ S18 HAY HBRD FORAGE TCN 45.00
469 ALLOTMENT LEASE e__ 519 SD HYBRID FORAGE ____ LB8. 0.24
470 RENT e__ 520 CST HVT HBRD FRG BALE 0265
471 VEH & MOTOR RENT e__ 521 HRBCD o ACRE 6200
472 MACHINERY RENT e 522 INSE & FNG I POT ____ ACRE 30.00
473 BUILDING RENT pio RN el
474 LAND RENT e__ 524 MISC EXP COTTON ACRE 5.00
475 LAND-CASH RENT s__ 525 HERB GRAIN SORGe ACRE 6.95
476 LAND-SHARE RENT eo__ 526 MHERB. SOYBEANS ACRE =5 e gnin
477 PASTURE RENT P . __e__' 527 CUST HRV SBa BU. AT
478 GRAZING PERMITS e__ 528 HERBe SO« PEAS ____ ACRE -
479 GRAZING LEASES SANGE W
480 TRUCKINGETRAVEL e 530 INSECT. CORN - ACRE A
481 TRUCKING e__ 531 HERB. CORN SR ACRE 4,20
482 FREIGHT e__ 532 HERB. FORe SORGe ____ ACRE SR
483 e__ 533 HERB. WHEAT T ACRE o
484 HAULING - 534 e
485 HAULING & MKTG. STOC CuTa. 0.50 535 1.21
486 SALES COMM HOGS kEAD 1.25 536 gt
487 SESAME LBe 0.20 537 S
488 SESAME SD SN Ay 1.00 538 e
489 SUPPLIES e__ 539 b
490 8.84 540 3
491 e Sal1 0.10
492 . S&2 e
493 s, 543 -
494 e SA4 L
495 e SaAS i
495 4.80 Sa6 S
497 BRUSH CLEARING . AT i
498 SHAVINGS o__ S4B T
499 e__ 549 8,12
500 e__ SS0 et

!

n
.
al
o

|
|
|

0
0

0
®

»

& & 8 % 8 8 8 0 8 000

n
>

0 T S o S 8 R 5

R R

¢ & & 0 8 8 0 0
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